

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1. 2.	SOUTH FLORIDA (Corporation Name)	MEDICAL MAN	AGEMENT	LC. J.N. I
3.	(Corporation Name)	(D	ocument #)	PH CORPOR
4.	(Corporation Name)	(D	ocument #)	STATE 3: 592
- <b>T</b> i ,	(Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up time Mail out Will wait	(D 	Certified Copy	
ſ	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		PHI2:58
Г	Profit	Amendment		
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director		
	K Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
ľ	Domestication Dissolution/Wi		ndrawal	
-	Other	Merger		
OTHER FILNGS		REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION 5000047695650		047695650
	Annual Report	Foreign		/11/0201046010 **268.75 ****155.00
Ļ	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		
Į	Name Reservation	Reinstatement		
5.		Trademark		

Other

CR2E031(9/92)

**Examiner's Initials** 

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY KNOWN AS:

## SOUTH FLORIDA MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, LLC.

#### Article I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is SOUTH FLORIDA MEDICAL

### MANAGEMENT, LLC

# Article II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is **9475 SW 72 Avenue**, **Miami**, **Florida**.

#### Article III - Duration

The period of duration for the limited liability company shall be 99 years.

### Article IV - Management

The limited liability company is to be managed by the manager and the name(s) and address(es) of the manager is/are Lazaro Curbelo 9475 SW 72 Avenue, Miami, Florida.

### Article V - Admission of Additional Members

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be: As set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

# Article VI - Members Rights to Continue Business

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be: As set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

#### Article VII - Purpose or Purposes

The general purposes for which the Company is organized are:

1. In general to promote the interests of the Company and to generally enhance the value of its assets and properties.

2. To conduct business in, have one or more offices in, and buy, hold, mortgage, sell, convey, lease, or otherwise dispose of real and personal property, including franchises, patents, copyrights, trademarks, and licenses in the State of Florida, and in all other states and countries.

3. To contract debts and borrow money, issue and sell or plecing to bonds, debentures, notes, and other evidence of indebtedness, and executed such mortgages, transfers of Company property, or other instruments to secure the payments of Company indebtedness as required.

4. To purchase the assets of any other company or corporation and engage in the same or other character of business.

5. To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortgage, pledge, or otherwise acquire or dispose of the interests or stock of, or any bonds, securities, or other evidence of indebtedness created by any other

Page 2 of 4

company or corporation of the State of Florida or any other state government, and while owner of such interest or stock, to exercise all the rights to vote such interest or stock.

6. To engage in any activities or businesses permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

7. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

#### Article VIII - Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the full extent permitted by law.

#### Article IX - Amendments

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these 골 Articles of Organization at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this \_\_\_\_ dawof January, 2002.

/Lazaro Curbelo, Manager

(

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE, **REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.** 

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

# SOUTH FLORIDA MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, LLC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is: 2.

Lazaro Curbelo - 9475 SW 72 Avenue, Miami, Florida.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

azaro Curbelo

Page 4 of 4